NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1969 SESSION

CHAPTER 1299 HOUSE BILL 1420

1	AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY FOR THE
2	SCHOOL OF ALLIED HEALTH PROFESSIONS.
3	
4	The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:
5	
6	Section 1. East Carolina University is hereby authorized to expend from funds
7	appropriated to Code 18181 the sum of two hundred thirty-seven thousand six hundred five
8	dollars (\$237,605.00) for the operating budget of the School of Allied Health Professions. Said
9	sum is hereby allocated as follows:
10	For the Fiscal year beginning July 1, 1969,
11	and ending June 30, 1970\$113,660.00;
12	For the Fiscal year beginning July 1, 1970,
13	and ending June 30, 1971
14	Sec. 2. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.
15	Sec. 3. This Act shall be in full force and effect from and after its ratification.
16	In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 2nd day of July,
17	1969.